

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (EU)

We

Company Name: AudioQuest

Company Address: 2621 White Road Irvine, California 92614 USA

Declare that this document is issued under the sole responsibility and belongs to the following products:

- Product Name: Niagara-7000, Niagara-7000EU, Niagara-7000UK, Niagara7000AP Niagara-5000EU, Niagara-5000, Niagara-5000UK, Niagara-5000AP Niagara-3000, Niagara-3000EU, Niagara-3000UK, Niagara-3000AP Niagara-1200, Niagara-1200EU, Niagara-1200UK, Niagara-1200AP PowerQuest PQ-2EU, PowerQuest PQ-2, PowerQuest PQ-3EU, PowerQuest PQ-3 PowerQuest PQ-303EU, PowerQuest PQ-303, PowerQuest PQ-505EU, PowerQuest PQ-505UK, PowerQuest PQ-505 PowerQuest PQ-707EU, PowerQuest PO-707
- Product Type: Audio-Video Electronic Apparatus (AC Power Conditioner)

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with relevant Union harmonization legislation:

- 2015/863/EU (RoHS Directive)
- on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (EEE).
- 2014/30/EU (EMC Directive)
 - IEC-EN 62368-1 / IEC/UL62368-1

October, 24, 2023

EN-61000-4-3 (RF Immunity)

Date of Issue:

2020/IEC/EN (Safety)

Place of Issue:

Signature:

Irvine, California, USA

Jack for ourell

Name:

Garth Powell

Senior Director of Engineering - AudioQuest

Title of Authority: